

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.9041 OF 2021
(Bajirao Chimaji Wafare Vs. Sadashiv Narayan Lonkar and others)

Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. P.N. Kutti, A.G.P. for the respondent/State

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 21.08.2021

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. The petitioner is impugning the order passed by the Sub-Divisional Officer in a Revision under Section 23(2) of the Mamlatdars' Courts Act thereby quashing and setting aside the order passed by the Tahsildar in a proceeding under Section 5(2) of that Act rejecting it. However, the learned Sub-Divisional Officer, in the impugned order, though, in a way, confirmed the observations of the Tahsildar, has partly allowed the Revision and has literally granted the relief.

3. Issue notice returnable on 30.09.2021. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

4. Till the next date, there shall be interim relief in terms of prayer clause (C).

[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE

npj/WP9041-2021