

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9041 OF 2021

Bajirao S/o Chimaji Wafare ...Petitioner

Versus

Sadashiv s/o Narayan Lonkar and Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for Petitioner

Mr. Ajay T. Kanwade, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

Ms. P. N. Kutti, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 30-09-2021.

ORAL ORDER :

01. Learned Advocate Mr. Ajay Kanwade appears for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and seeks two weeks time. Stand over to 14.10.2021.

02. Interim relief to continue till then.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]

JUDGE

Dahibhate/-