



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

996 WRIT PETITION NO. 9041 OF 2021

BAJIRAO CHIMAJI WAFARE
VERSUS
SADASHIV NARAYAN LONKAR AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. B. A. Shinde, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Ajay T. Kanawade, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

PC.:-

1. The office to accept the rejoinder. Place this matter on 23.03.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)